
2022-2023 Mount Saint Mary College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-6   Conf: 15-3   Home: 11-2   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Smith , Katie 24-23 610 25.4 103-244 .422 16-54 .296 48-62 .774 21 62 83 3.5 38 0 96 63 3 26 270 11.3
10 Smith , Erin 24-21 444 18.5 74-194 .381 29-96 .302 30-45 .667 14 46 60 2.5 23 0 37 28 1 40 207 8.6
22 Rivera , Asia 23-23 507 22.0 71-176 .403 19-69 .275 33-59 .559 26 73 99 4.3 41 1 27 33 4 52 194 8.4
20 Hughes , Kate 24-18 376 15.7 83-178 .466 0-8 .000 34-45 .756 47 72 119 5.0 44 1 32 36 6 26 200 8.3
04 Desrats , Lauren 25-25 593 23.7 80-235 .340 31-117 .265 14-22 .636 31 62 93 3.7 66 2 44 42 3 46 205 8.2
13 Twohig , Charlotte 25-3 370 14.8 53-155 .342 14-53 .264 13-19 .684 26 33 59 2.4 36 0 20 28 1 44 133 5.3
03 Nolan , Cailean 23-0 213 9.3 40-98 .408 26-69 .377 14-20 .700 10 28 38 1.7 17 0 9 11 0 10 120 5.2
23 Guglielmo , Brianna 24-5 312 13.0 44-89 .494 0-4 .000 26-34 .765 36 55 91 3.8 15 0 22 16 1 21 114 4.8
25 DiScala , Ava 3-0 25 8.3 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 2.3 3 0 0 2 0 0 11 3.7
14 Phelan , Shannon 25-1 351 14.0 30-76 .395 14-47 .298 10-18 .556 24 40 64 2.6 20 0 26 16 2 14 84 3.4
02 Campbell , Marissa 21-3 249 11.9 27-76 .355 7-34 .206 7-13 .538 16 37 53 2.5 27 0 18 12 5 12 68 3.2
15 McCann, Katelyn 16-1 168 10.5 16-57 .281 15-48 .313 2-2 1.000 2 16 18 1.1 12 0 27 11 1 10 49 3.1
33 Quinn , Ciarra 24-0 322 13.4 26-71 .366 8-32 .250 15-21 .714 18 44 62 2.6 38 0 24 22 12 10 75 3.1
24 McAnally , Kaeli 25-2 320 12.8 26-81 .321 12-49 .245 10-20 .500 15 38 53 2.1 27 0 34 29 1 19 74 3.0
05 Love , Casey 18-0 165 9.2 17-41 .415 8-18 .444 8-15 .533 19 29 48 2.7 7 0 11 9 6 15 50 2.8
Total 25 5025 201.0 695-1784 .390 199-698 .285 265-397 .668 363 704 1067 42.7 414 4 427 372 46 345 1854 74.16
Opponents 5025 201.0 489-1429 .342 103-406 .254 239-408 .586 301 770 1071 42.8 412 8 268 660 72 166 1320 52.80

Team Statistics MSMC OPP
SCORING 1854 1320
    Points Per Game 74.2 52.8
    Scoring Margin 21.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 695-1784 489-1429
    Field Goal Pct .390 .342
3 POINT FG-ATT 199-698 103-406
    3PT FG Pct .285 .254
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 265-397 239-408
    FT Pct .668 .586
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 9.6
REBOUNDS 1067 1071
    Rebounds Per Game 42.7 42.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 427 268
    Assists Per Game 17.1 10.7
TURNOVERS 372 660
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 26.4
    Turnovers Margin 11.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.4
STEALS 345 166
    Steals Per Game 13.8 6.6
BLOCKS 46 72
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,532 1,956
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-118 12-163
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mt. St. Mary (NY) 426 460 505 461 2 1854
Opponents 333 286 334 359 8 1320

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 SUNY NEW PALTZ L 53-70 217
11/12/22 at Middlebury W 68-61 340
11/15/22 SUNY ONEONTA W 68-61 150

* 11/19/22 OLD WESTBURY W 94-36 86
11/27/22 at Union (NY) L 44-53 141

* 11/29/22 at YESHIVA W 86-59 75
* 12/03/22 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 66-72 217
* 12/08/22 CMSV W 69-52 68

12/10/22 CCNY W 85-20 103
* 01/03/23 FARMINGDALE ST. W 93-22 77
* 01/05/23 MERCHANT MARINE W 78-51 81
* 01/07/23 at Manhattanville W 61-51 168
* 01/11/23 SARAH LAWRENCE W 100-54 57
* 01/14/23 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 85-60 0
* 01/21/23 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) W 77-51 77
* 01/26/23 at CMSV W 77-42 77
* 01/31/23 at Farmingdale St. W 72-36 139
* 02/02/23 YESHIVA W 73-54 104
* 02/04/23 at Merchant Marine L 70-75 275
* 02/08/23 MANHATTANVILLE L 55-57 178
* 02/11/23 at Sarah Lawrence W 78-45 80
* 02/15/23 at Old Westbury W 83-40 44
* 02/18/23 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) W 99-63 127

02/21/23 CMSV W 65-57 207
02/23/23 at Manhattanville L 55-78 400

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Mount Saint Mary College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 8-1   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Smith , Katie 18-17 447 24.8 85-193 .440 14-42 .333 40-49 .816 18 41 59 3.3 27 0 75 48 3 25 224 12.4
22 Rivera , Asia 17-17 370 21.8 58-134 .433 18-56 .321 20-33 .606 22 55 77 4.5 28 0 19 25 4 46 154 9.1
20 Hughes , Kate 18-15 293 16.3 66-143 .462 0-6 .000 21-31 .677 38 54 92 5.1 35 1 25 33 4 25 153 8.5
10 Smith , Erin 18-16 320 17.8 54-134 .403 20-67 .299 24-34 .706 9 37 46 2.6 20 0 25 20 1 33 152 8.4
04 Desrats , Lauren 18-18 396 22.0 53-159 .333 19-77 .247 6-10 .600 22 39 61 3.4 45 1 36 30 1 37 131 7.3
13 Twohig , Charlotte 18-1 272 15.1 46-122 .377 14-43 .326 6-10 .600 20 24 44 2.4 28 0 16 19 1 38 112 6.2
03 Nolan , Cailean 16-0 143 8.9 32-69 .464 20-47 .426 6-9 .667 7 20 27 1.7 11 0 7 9 0 8 90 5.6
23 Guglielmo , Brianna 17-3 223 13.1 34-67 .507 0-2 .000 19-26 .731 25 39 64 3.8 11 0 18 13 1 12 87 5.1
02 Campbell , Marissa 16-1 193 12.1 24-63 .381 6-26 .231 7-13 .538 15 27 42 2.6 18 0 13 8 4 11 61 3.8
33 Quinn , Ciarra 17-0 231 13.6 19-47 .404 7-22 .318 11-14 .786 14 33 47 2.8 27 0 19 19 8 7 56 3.3
42 McAnally , Kaeli 18-1 229 12.7 19-57 .333 9-35 .257 8-14 .571 13 24 37 2.1 16 0 30 18 0 16 55 3.1
15 McCann, Katelyn 14-1 132 9.4 14-48 .292 13-40 .325 2-2 1.000 2 13 15 1.1 9 0 21 6 0 5 43 3.1
05 Love , Casey 15-0 145 9.7 16-35 .457 8-16 .500 7-11 .636 18 24 42 2.8 6 0 10 9 6 14 47 3.1
14 Phelan , Shannon 18-0 214 11.9 17-44 .386 9-29 .310 3-8 .375 15 27 42 2.3 9 0 17 8 2 9 46 2.6
25 DiScala , Ava 2-0 17 8.5 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 2.5
Total 18 3625 201.4 539-1319 .409 157-508 .309 181-266 .680 287 516 803 44.6 291 2 331 278 35 286 1416 78.67
Opponents 3625 201.4 337-1000 .337 74-281 .263 172-292 .589 199 520 719 39.9 277 5 187 500 52 122 920 51.11

Team Statistics MSMC OPP
SCORING 1416 920
    Points Per Game 78.7 51.1
    Scoring Margin 27.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 539-1319 337-1000
    Field Goal Pct .409 .337
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-508 74-281
    3PT FG Pct .309 .263
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-266 172-292
    FT Pct .680 .589
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 9.6
REBOUNDS 803 719
    Rebounds Per Game 44.6 39.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 331 187
    Assists Per Game 18.4 10.4
TURNOVERS 278 500
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 27.8
    Turnovers Margin 12.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.4
STEALS 286 122
    Steals Per Game 15.9 6.8
BLOCKS 35 52
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 855 1,075
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-95 9-119
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mt. St. Mary (NY) 318 358 396 342 2 1416
Opponents 234 205 235 238 8 920

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/22 OLD WESTBURY W 94-36 86
11/29/22 at  YESHIVA W 86-59 75
12/03/22 at  St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 66-72 217
12/08/22 CMSV W 69-52 68
01/03/23 FARMINGDALE ST. W 93-22 77
01/05/23 MERCHANT MARINE W 78-51 81
01/07/23 at  Manhattanville W 61-51 168
01/11/23 SARAH LAWRENCE W 100-54 57
01/14/23 at  St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 85-60 0
01/21/23 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) W 77-51 77
01/26/23 at  CMSV W 77-42 77
01/31/23 at  Farmingdale St. W 72-36 139
02/02/23 YESHIVA W 73-54 104
02/04/23 at  Merchant Marine L 70-75 275
02/08/23 MANHATTANVILLE L 55-57 178
02/11/23 at  Sarah Lawrence W 78-45 80
02/15/23 at  Old Westbury W 83-40 44
02/18/23 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) W 99-63 127


